

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).142/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2010 in CRLA
No.1372/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KRISHAN KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The petitioner is ordered to be released on
bail to the satisfaction of Learned Additional
Sessions Judge (Fast Track Court), Bhiwani in FIR
No.86 dated 20/3/2008 registered at Police Station
Sadar Dadri, District Bhiwani.

The application for bail is disposed of.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).142/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2010 in CRLA
No.1372/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KRISHAN KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The petitioner is ordered to be released on bail to the satisfaction of Learned Additional Sessions Judge (Fast Track Court), Bhiwani in FIR No.86 dated 20/3/2008 registered at Police Station Sadar Dadri, District Bhiwani.

The application for bail is disposed of.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master