

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 142/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/02/2010 in CRLA No. 1372/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KRISHAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 31/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER