

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 142/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/02/2010 in CRLA No. 1372/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KRISHAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

Date :15/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AAG
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after Christmas vacation.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Bala Kapur]
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.12.15
17:15:51 IST
Reason: